

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Third Reading

BY SENATOR Mullica

- 1 Amend engrossed bill, page 2, line 3, after "(1)(b)," insert "and" and
2 strike "(1)(d)," and substitute "(1)(d) and (1)(e)".
- 3 Page 2, line 8, strike "printed," and substitute "printed OR".
- 4 Page 3, line 4, strike "printed," and substitute "printed".
- 5 Page 3, line 8, strike "~~issued~~" and substitute "~~issued~~".
- 6 Page 3, line 10, strike "printed," and substitute "printed".
- 7 Page 3, after line 14 insert:
- 8 "(e) THE COMMISSIONER MAY ADOPT RULES TO IMPLEMENT THIS
9 SECTION."
- 10 Page 5, line 7, strike "NON-ELECTRONIC" and substitute
11 "NONELECTRONIC".
- 12 Page 7, line 9, strike "AND".
- 13 Page 7, after line 12 insert:
- 14 "(E) THE RIGHT OF THE COVERED PERSON TO SUBMIT REQUESTS,
15 NOTICES, OR RESPONSES THROUGH ELECTRONIC MEANS OR THROUGH A
16 CONSUMER PORTAL; AND".
- 17 Page 12, strike lines 24 through 27 and substitute:
- 18 "(14) THE COMMISSIONER MAY ADOPT RULES TO IMPLEMENT THIS
19 SECTION."
- 20 Page 13, strike lines 1 through 5.

** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **